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202103040001
09180

03/04/2021
02:36:32

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEWREZ LLC Instr
#:20040520000
268220

202103040001
09190

03/04/2021
02:36:42

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEWREZ LLC Instr
#:20050718000
357340

202103260001
52590

03/26/2021
01:16:30

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES MATTHEWS
FRANCIS T

Instr
#:20090803000
295500

202104270002
09920

04/27/2021
03:07:11

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES DOGGETT
JAMES M

Instr
#:20200311000
097610

202106040002
74760

06/04/2021
12:51:49

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES WARREN
CARLOS G

Instr
#:20060302000
098400

202107130003
39280

07/13/2021
09:46:53

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES REEVES
BIANCA A

Instr
#:20070821000
394410

202107290003
65340

07/29/2021
07:58:13

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES KUHN
MICHELLE

Instr
#:20050118000
026080

202107290003
67860

07/29/2021
02:58:05

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20201217000
578690

202107300003
68830

07/30/2021
10:13:58

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES WALTZ
NATHAN

Instr
#:20050718000
357340

202109080004
37970

09/08/2021
02:58:39

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES UNDERWOOD
MARK V

Instr
#:20060727000
362520

202109090004
39770

09/09/2021
11:08:57

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

202110050004
86380

10/05/2021
01:58:18

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES FALKNER
KENNETH J

Instr
#:20040405000
172390



202110060004
88150

10/06/2021
01:14:24

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES YOUNG
LAWANDA

Instr
#:20090120000
016140

202111050005
36640

11/05/2021
10:27:35

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

MADISON BAL
LLC

Instr
#:20170407000
119240

202112010005
72410

12/01/2021
09:34:35

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20120627000
226660

202112020005
74500

12/02/2021
08:34:37

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES MCCARTY
BRENDA A

Instr
#:20040622000
337830

202112080005
84490

12/08/2021
03:23:13

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor AFFIDAVITS NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060519000
239470

202112140005
91540

12/14/2021
01:15:43

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES TURNER
THOMAS B

Instr
#:20060512000
226260

202101190000
27660

01/19/2021
11:17:12

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES BURNETT
AARON

Instr
#:20061006000
498070

202102190000
85660

02/19/2021
03:27:54

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES MUNOZ JOSE
R

Instr
#:20110209000
047530

202103040001
09170

03/04/2021
02:34:08

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEWREZ LLC Instr
#:20040629000
355080

202105060002
25030

05/06/2021
08:07:54

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES DOROUGH
DAVID H

Legacy #:2002-
12087 Instr
#:20020313000
120871

202107130003
39240

07/13/2021
09:37:14

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20070821000
394410

202111230005
63280

11/23/2021
12:11:46

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES ROBBINS
BONNIE JEAN

Legacy #:1998-
40158 Instr
#:19981014000
401581

202111290005
68140

11/29/2021
12:45:55

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20040622000
337830



202112080005
84510

12/08/2021
03:23:15

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES SNIDER
ROBERT A

Instr
#:20060519000
239470

202112090005
85410

12/09/2021
11:38:40

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SELECT
PORTFOLIO
SERVICING
INC

Instr
#:20060512000
226260

202112070005
81980

12/07/2021
10:39:36

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor RELEASES MOLLICA SAM Instr
#:20120627000
226660

202112170005
97740

12/17/2021
11:49:00

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SPECIALIZED
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Instr
#:20070724000
345830

202103090001
17990

03/09/2021
03:07:27

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Grantor DEEDS COOK JASON 21 77 Lot#:74
Book:21 Pg:77
Sub:ST
CHARLES
PLACE PHASE
2 SECTOR 6


