nstrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
02103040001 9180	03/04/2021 02:36:32	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEWREZ LLC					Instr #:20040520000 268220	·
02103040001 9190	03/04/2021 02:36:42	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEWREZ LLC					Instr #:20050718000 357340	
02103260001 2590	03/26/2021 01:16:30	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	MATTHEWS FRANCIS T					Instr #:20090803000 295500	
202104270002 19920	04/27/2021 03:07:11	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	DOGGETT JAMES M					Instr #:20200311000 097610	
202106040002 74760	06/04/2021 12:51:49	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	WARREN CARLOS G					Instr #:20060302000 098400	
202107130003 39280	07/13/2021 09:46:53	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	REEVES BIANCA A					Instr #:20070821000 394410	
202107290003 55340	07/29/2021 07:58:13	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	KUHN MICHELLE					Instr #:20050118000 026080	
202107290003 57860	07/29/2021 02:58:05	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	ASSIGNMENT S OF UCC	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20201217000 578690	
202107300003 88830	07/30/2021 10:13:58	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	WALTZ NATHAN					Instr #:20050718000 357340	
02109080004 17970	09/08/2021 02:58:39	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	UNDERWOOD MARK V					Instr #:20060727000 362520	
02109090004 9770	09/09/2021 11:08:57	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK						
202110050004 36380	10/05/2021 01:58:18	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	FALKNER KENNETH J					Instr #:20040405000 172390	

I	1	I		I		T	T	1	1	1
10/06/2021 01:14:24	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	YOUNG LAWANDA					Instr #:20090120000 016140	
11/05/2021 10:27:35	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	MADISON BAL LLC					Instr #:20170407000 119240	
12/01/2021 09:34:35	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20120627000 226660	
12/02/2021 08:34:37	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	MCCARTY BRENDA A					Instr #:20040622000 337830	
12/08/2021 03:23:13	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	AFFIDAVITS	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20060519000 239470	
12/14/2021 01:15:43	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	TURNER THOMAS B					Instr #:20060512000 226260	
01/19/2021 11:17:12	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	BURNETT AARON					Instr #:20061006000 498070	
02/19/2021 03:27:54	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	MUNOZ JOSE R					Instr #:20110209000 047530	
03/04/2021 02:34:08	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEWREZ LLC					Instr #:20040629000 355080	
05/06/2021 08:07:54	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	DOROUGH DAVID H					Legacy #:2002- 12087 Instr #:20020313000 120871	
07/13/2021 09:37:14	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20070821000 394410	
11/23/2021 12:11:46	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	ROBBINS BONNIE JEAN					Legacy #:1998- 40158 Instr #:19981014000 401581	
11/29/2021 12:45:55	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC					Instr #:20040622000 337830	
	01:14:24 11/05/2021 10:27:35 12/01/2021 09:34:35 12/08/2021 08:34:37 12/08/2021 01:15:43 12/14/2021 01:15:43 01/19/2021 11:17:12 02/19/2021 03:27:54 03/04/2021 02:34:08 05/06/2021 08:07:54 11/23/2021 12:11:46	11/14/24	01:14:24	11/105/2021	O1:14:24 HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	01:14:24 HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	01:14:24 HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 11/05/2021 FEDERAL MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/01/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/01/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/02/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/03/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/03/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/14/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/14/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 12/14/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO 11/17/12 11/17	11/105/2021 FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO NOFUCCT MADISON BAL MADISON BAL	11/18/2021 HOME LOAN MORTGAGE MORTGA	

202112080005 84510	12/08/2021 03:23:15	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	SNIDER ROBERT A				Instr #:20060519000 239470	
202112090005 85410	12/09/2021 11:38:40	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING INC				Instr #:20060512000 226260	
202112070005 81980	12/07/2021 10:39:36	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	RELEASES	MOLLICA SAM				Instr #:20120627000 226660	
202112170005 97740	12/17/2021 11:49:00	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC				Instr #:20070724000 345830	
202103090001 17990	03/09/2021 03:07:27	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Grantor	DEEDS	COOK JASON		21	77		Lot#:74 Book:21 Pg:77 Sub:ST CHARLES PLACE PHASE 2 SECTOR 6